
FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
PRESENTED BY MONSTER ENERGY 

ROUND 4 // 12-14 MAY 2017_  
METTET (BEL) 

COYOTE RALLYCROSS OF BELGIUM 

RESULT BOOK 

Track lenght: 1031m
Joker lap: 1102m 
Start lap: 1068m 
Intermediate timeline: 580m 

Chronomoto Timing 



P5 P4 P3 P2 POLE

Race 1

36 43 67 49 R1
Race 2

15 6 57 1 66 R2
Race 3

10 102 96 69 3 R3
Race 4

87 44 21 68 9 R4
Race 5

7 100 13 11 71 R5

49 "M.D.K." BEL
67 Francois DUVAL BEL
43 Ken BLOCK USA
36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA

66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL
1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE
57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN
6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA
15 Reinis NITISS LVA

3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL
96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE
102 Tamás KÁRAI HUN
10 "CSUCSU" HUN

9 Sébastien LOEB FRA
68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN
21 Timmy HANSEN SWE
44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU
87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA

71 Kevin HANSEN SWE
11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR
100 Guy WILKS GBR
7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS
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No. Driver Nat. Competitor/Entrant Car Licence Competitor Lic.

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE EKS Audi S1 197807147199 369

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI 198812066275 245

3 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Team Stard Ford Fiesta 1705670001 BA158

4 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Team Stard Ford Fiesta #17100 BA158

5 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 47 546

6 10* "CSUCSU" HUN Speedy Motorsport Kia Rio 4723 140

7 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI IKO19833 245

8 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS IRC30267 E2094-U-17

9 15 Reinis NITISS LVA EKS Performance AB Audi S1 1705670003 369

10 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199205212732 546

11 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA Guerlain Chicherit Renault Clio 58619 '58619

12 43 Ken BLOCK USA Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS D3714-U-17C E2094-U-17

13 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta JA1010 BA157

14 49 "M.D.K." BEL M.D.K Ford Fiesta 800784 800784

15 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN EKS Audi S1 21561120 369

16 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL DA Racing Peugeot 208 196083 250976-5

17 67 Francois DUVAL BEL Albatec Racing Ltd. Peugeot 208 700127 272334

18 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN GRX Ford Fiesta 34708006 50054983

19 69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL Martin Kaczmarski Ford Fiesta 0066 0066

20 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199805280659 546

21 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA DA Racing Peugeot 208 161090 250976

22 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 199607160539 BA157

23 100 Guy WILKS GBR Loco World RX Team Volkswagen Polo 153265 1705310009

24 102 Tamás KÁRAI HUN Kárai Motorsport Sportegyesület Audi A1 2794 791

*#10 - Subject  to noise check

-

24 drivers

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Circuit Jules Tacheny (1031/1102m)
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Team Nat. No. Driver Nat. Car

1 PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE 11
3

Petter SOLBERG
Johan KRISTOFFERSSON

NOR
SWE

Volkswagen Polo GTI
Volkswagen Polo GTI

2 EKS SWE 1
57

Mattias EKSTRÖM
Toomas HEIKKINEN

SWE
FIN

Audi S1
Audi S1

3 MJP Racing Team Austria AUT 96
44

Kevin ERIKSSON
Timo SCHEIDER

SWE
DEU

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

4 Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE 21
9

Timmy HANSEN
Sébastien LOEB

SWE
FRA

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

5 Hoonigan Racing Division USA 43
13

Ken BLOCK
Andreas BAKKERUD

USA
NOR

Ford Focus RS
Ford Focus RS

6 Team Stard AUT 7
6

Timur TIMERZYANOV
Janis BAUMANIS

RUS
LVA

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

-

-

6 teams

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Circuit Jules Tacheny (1031/1102m)
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Supercar 

Free Practice  2  

Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:39.135 11

2 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:39.458 0:00.323 7

3 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:39.500 0:00.365 7

4 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:39.513 0:00.378 7

5 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:39.545 0:00.410 10

6 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:39.872 0:00.737 7

7 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:40.002 0:00.867 7

8 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:40.004 0:00.869 11

9 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:40.136 0:01.001 7

10 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:40.159 0:01.024 7

11 15 Reinis NITISS EKS Performance AB LVA Audi S1 0:40.405 0:01.270 7

12 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:40.433 0:01.298 11

13 100 Guy WILKS Loco World RX Team GBR Volkswagen Polo 0:40.534 0:01.399 7

14 67 Francois DUVAL Albatec Racing Ltd. BEL Peugeot 208 0:40.549 0:01.414 7

15 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:40.564 0:01.429 7

16 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:40.607 0:01.472 7

17 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:40.908 0:01.773 11

18 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:41.531 0:02.396 5

19 69 Martin KACZMARSKI Martin Kaczmarski POL Ford Fiesta 0:41.610 0:02.475 7

20 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio 0:41.610 0:02.475 7

21 49 "M.D.K." M.D.K BEL Ford Fiesta 0:41.788 0:02.653 7

22 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:42.005 0:02.870 10

23 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT Guerlain Chicherit FRA Renault Clio 0:42.116 0:02.981 7

24 102 Tamás KÁRAI Kárai Motorsport Sportegyesület HUN Audi A1 0:42.724 0:03.589 7

-

-

Total:24 Drivers included DNS: 0  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Supercar Free 

Practice 2

Lap Times

1. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.817 23.7 18.0 09:26:35.873

2. 00:41.605 23.6 17.9 09:27:17.478

3. 00:41.552 23.6 17.8 09:27:59.030

4. 29:55.270 9:34 20.9 09:57:54.300

5. 00:40.129 22.7 17.4 09:58:34.429

6. 00:41.855 23.0 18.7 09:59:16.284

7. 00:40.149 22.8 17.2 09:59:56.433

8. 26:46.046 6:25 20.0 10:26:42.479

9. 00:39.135 22.1 16.9 10:27:21.614

10. 00:39.184 22.0 17.1 10:28:00.798

11. 00:39.774 22.5 17.2 10:28:40.572

2. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.486 24.2 18.2 09:35:25.528

2. 00:40.924 23.1 17.7 09:36:06.452

3. 00:40.844 23.1 17.6 09:36:47.296

4. 46:12.179 5:51 20.9 10:22:59.475

5. 00:39.458 22.5 16.9 10:23:38.933

6. 00:39.709 22.5 17.1 10:24:18.642

7. 00:39.838 22.7 17.0 10:24:58.480

3. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.622 23.4 18.1 09:26:45.605

2. 00:41.390 23.3 18.0 09:27:26.995

3. 00:40.940 22.9 17.9 09:28:07.935

4. 54:26.567 4:06 20.3 10:22:34.502

5. 00:39.500 22.2 17.2 10:23:14.002

6. 00:39.660 22.4 17.1 10:23:53.662

7. 00:39.924 22.5 17.3 10:24:33.586

4. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.322 23.3 17.9 09:26:46.810

2. 00:44.959 23.2 21.7 09:27:31.769

3. 00:41.470 23.3 18.0 09:28:13.239

4. 54:49.449 4:32 17.3 10:23:02.688

5. 00:39.540 22.3 17.1 10:23:42.228

6. 00:39.513 22.3 17.1 10:24:21.741

7. 00:42.766 22.4 20.2 10:25:04.507

5. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:45.602 23.9 21.6 09:35:30.390

2. 00:41.905 23.8 18.0 09:36:12.295

3. 00:41.118 23.4 17.6 09:36:53.413

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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4. 21:08.206 2:47 21.1 09:58:01.619

5. 00:41.145 23.4 17.6 09:58:42.764

6. 00:40.625 23.0 17.5 09:59:23.389

7. 00:40.966 23.3 17.5 10:00:04.355

8. 26:45.688 6:24 20.7 10:26:50.043

9. 00:39.545 22.3 17.2 10:27:29.588

10. 01:07.352 37.5 29.8 10:28:36.940

6. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.094 23.7 18.3 09:31:11.820

2. 00:42.013 23.6 18.3 09:31:53.833

3. 00:41.458 23.1 18.2 09:32:35.291

4. 05:16.692 9:55 21.0 10:22:51.983

5. 00:40.199 22.6 17.5 10:23:32.182

6. 00:44.176 23.6 20.4 10:24:16.358

7. 00:39.872 22.5 17.3 10:24:56.230

7. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:46.816 23.9 22.8 09:27:10.697

2. 00:41.842 23.5 18.3 09:27:52.539

3. 00:41.626 23.5 18.1 09:28:34.165

4. 44:37.220 4:16 20.5 10:13:11.385

5. 00:40.309 22.9 17.3 10:13:51.694

6. 00:40.002 22.6 17.3 10:14:31.696

7. 00:40.015 22.6 17.4 10:15:11.711

8. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.972 23.7 18.2 09:31:20.623

2. 00:41.439 23.3 18.0 09:32:02.062

3. 00:40.995 23.3 17.6 09:32:43.057

4. 25:38.911 5:17 20.9 09:58:21.968

5. 00:40.521 23.1 17.4 09:59:02.489

6. 00:41.097 23.5 17.5 09:59:43.586

7. 00:40.490 22.9 17.5 10:00:24.076

8. 26:49.809 6:29 20.4 10:27:13.885

9. 00:43.715 22.5 21.1 10:27:57.600

10. 00:42.406 25.2 17.1 10:28:40.006

11. 00:40.004 22.5 17.4 10:29:20.010

9. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.124 23.5 18.5 09:30:55.739

2. 00:41.711 23.3 18.3 09:31:37.450

3. 00:41.844 23.4 18.3 09:32:19.294

4. 41:19.692 4:58 21.0 10:13:38.986

5. 00:40.534 22.8 17.6 10:14:19.520

6. 00:40.136 22.6 17.4 10:14:59.656

7. 00:40.290 22.7 17.5 10:15:39.946

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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10. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.263 23.8 18.4 09:35:42.761

2. 00:41.812 23.7 18.0 09:36:24.573

3. 00:41.805 23.7 18.0 09:37:06.378

4. 04:18.984 9:57 21.0 10:17:25.362

5. 00:45.387 27.8 17.4 10:18:10.749

6. 00:40.287 22.8 17.4 10:18:51.036

7. 00:40.159 22.7 17.3 10:19:31.195

11. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.540 23.4 18.0 09:35:36.129

2. 00:41.235 23.4 17.8 09:36:17.364

3. 00:41.097 23.2 17.8 09:36:58.461

4. 36:35.061 6:14 20.5 10:13:33.522

5. 00:40.555 23.1 17.4 10:14:14.077

6. 00:40.405 22.9 17.4 10:14:54.482

7. 00:40.475 23.0 17.3 10:15:34.957

12. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.838 24.8 18.9 09:27:05.166

2. 00:42.581 24.1 18.3 09:27:47.747

3. 00:42.606 24.1 18.4 09:28:30.353

4. 29:41.439 9:23 18.0 09:58:11.792

5. 00:41.336 23.5 17.7 09:58:53.128

6. 00:41.136 23.4 17.6 09:59:34.264

7. 00:41.134 23.4 17.6 10:00:15.398

8. 27:00.722 6:43 17.5 10:27:16.120

9. 00:40.482 22.9 17.5 10:27:56.602

10. 00:40.433 22.8 17.5 10:28:37.035

11. 00:45.314 24.7 20.5 10:29:22.349

13. 100 Guy WILKS GBR Volkswagen Polo

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.667 24.9 18.6 09:26:55.031

2. 00:42.758 23.8 18.8 09:27:37.789

3. 00:42.066 23.4 18.5 09:28:19.855

4. 49:05.263 8:47 17.8 10:17:25.118

5. 00:40.722 23.1 17.6 10:18:05.840

6. 00:40.534 23.1 17.4 10:18:46.374

7. 00:45.624 22.7 22.8 10:19:31.998

14. 67 Francois DUVAL BEL Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.314 23.9 18.3 09:40:01.278

2. 00:45.329 23.8 21.4 09:40:46.607

3. 00:41.620 23.5 18.0 09:41:28.227

4. 36:04.574 5:43 21.0 10:17:32.801

5. 00:40.549 22.9 17.5 10:18:13.350

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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6. 00:43.224 22.8 20.3 10:18:56.574

7. 00:41.325 23.3 17.9 10:19:37.899

15. 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.542 23.7 18.7 09:31:10.528

2. 00:52.169 24.6 27.5 09:32:02.697

3. 00:42.100 23.7 18.3 09:32:44.797

4. 04:38.431 4:20 18.2 10:13:23.228

5. 00:44.556 23.3 21.2 10:14:07.784

6. 00:40.586 22.8 17.7 10:14:48.370

7. 00:40.564 22.7 17.8 10:15:28.934

16. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.882 24.2 18.6 09:31:01.452

2. 00:41.948 23.7 18.1 09:31:43.400

3. 00:41.752 23.8 17.9 09:32:25.152

4. 04:51.144 4:30 21.0 10:13:16.296

5. 00:41.063 23.5 17.4 10:13:57.359

6. 00:40.607 23.0 17.5 10:14:37.966

7. 00:40.663 23.3 17.3 10:15:18.629

17. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:45.227 23.6 21.5 09:31:25.012

2. 00:45.453 23.5 21.8 09:32:10.465

3. 00:42.199 23.8 18.3 09:32:52.664

4. 25:13.228 4:55 17.9 09:58:05.892

5. 00:41.343 23.4 17.8 09:58:47.235

6. 00:41.386 23.4 17.9 09:59:28.621

7. 00:44.758 23.6 21.1 10:00:13.379

8. 26:42.808 6:24 17.9 10:26:56.187

9. 00:41.567 22.9 18.6 10:27:37.754

10. 00:40.908 22.8 18.0 10:28:18.662

11. 00:43.820 22.8 20.9 10:29:02.482

18. 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.885 31.1 26.7 09:35:26.636

2. 37:55.256 7:33 21.4 10:13:21.892

3. 00:41.794 24.0 17.7 10:14:03.686

4. 00:42.153 23.6 18.4 10:14:45.839

5. 00:41.531 23.4 18.0 10:15:27.370

19. 69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:47.389 29.1 18.2 09:40:12.682

2. 00:43.676 24.9 18.6 09:40:56.358

3. 00:43.916 25.2 18.6 09:41:40.274

4. 35:33.809 5:12 21.5 10:17:14.083

5. 00:41.760 23.9 17.7 10:17:55.843

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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6. 00:41.610 23.8 17.7 10:18:37.453

7. 00:41.814 23.7 18.0 10:19:19.267

20. 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Kia Rio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:48.044 24.9 23.0 09:40:20.315

2. 00:44.058 24.9 19.1 09:41:04.373

3. 00:43.922 24.8 19.0 09:41:48.295

4. 04:54.999 4:37 17.9 10:22:43.294

5. 00:41.610 23.7 17.8 10:23:24.904

6. 00:45.568 23.8 21.7 10:24:10.472

7. 00:42.567 24.0 18.5 10:24:53.039

21. 49 "M.D.K." BEL Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.972 24.3 18.6 09:39:52.448

2. 00:42.785 24.4 18.3 09:40:35.233

3. 00:47.920 25.1 22.7 09:41:23.153

4. 35:42.662 5:24 17.8 10:17:05.815

5. 00:41.788 23.9 17.8 10:17:47.603

6. 00:45.573 23.9 21.6 10:18:33.176

7. 00:43.023 24.2 18.7 10:19:16.199

22. 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:47.293 27.6 19.6 09:35:16.415

2. 00:43.797 24.5 19.2 09:36:00.212

3. 00:44.841 25.3 19.4 09:36:45.053

4. 21:47.385 1:26 20.8 09:58:32.438

5. 00:43.684 24.6 18.9 09:59:16.122

6. 00:43.404 24.8 18.5 09:59:59.526

7. 27:11.232 6:48 23.0 10:27:10.758

8. 00:42.536 23.8 18.6 10:27:53.294

9. 00:42.005 23.6 18.3 10:28:35.299

10. 00:47.887 28.2 19.6 10:29:23.186

23. 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA Renault Clio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.446 24.6 18.7 09:40:20.737

2. 00:47.801 25.5 22.2 09:41:08.538

3. 00:43.115 24.3 18.7 09:41:51.653

4. 04:46.332 4:27 18.3 10:22:37.985

5. 00:42.371 24.1 18.2 10:23:20.356

6. 00:42.116 23.9 18.1 10:24:02.472

7. 00:45.515 23.7 21.7 10:24:47.987

24. 102 Tamás KÁRAI HUN Audi A1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.737 25.0 18.6 09:40:11.254

2. 00:44.042 25.1 18.8 09:40:55.296

3. 00:48.190 25.5 22.6 09:41:43.486

4. 35:53.384 5:35 18.2 10:17:36.870

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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5. 00:43.612 25.0 18.6 10:18:20.482

6. 00:43.251 24.7 18.4 10:19:03.733

7. 00:42.724 24.3 18.3 10:19:46.457

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:39.341 7

2 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:39.396 0:00.055 11

3 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:39.400 0:00.059 11

4 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:39.460 0:00.119 11

5 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:39.600 0:00.259 7

6 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:39.687 0:00.346 7

7 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:39.790 0:00.449 11

8 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:40.164 0:00.823 11

9 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:40.173 0:00.832 7

10 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:40.282 0:00.941 7

11 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:40.294 0:00.953 11

12 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:40.304 0:00.963 11

13 67 Francois DUVAL Albatec Racing Ltd. BEL Peugeot 208 0:40.535 0:01.194 7

14 15 Reinis NITISS EKS Performance AB LVA Audi S1 0:40.820 0:01.479 7

15 100 Guy WILKS Loco World RX Team GBR Volkswagen Polo 0:40.871 0:01.530 7

16 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:41.104 0:01.763 7

17 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:41.430 0:02.089 6

18 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:41.696 0:02.355 6

19 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT Guerlain Chicherit FRA Renault Clio 0:42.000 0:02.659 7

20 49 "M.D.K." M.D.K BEL Ford Fiesta 0:42.062 0:02.721 7

21 102 Tamás KÁRAI Kárai Motorsport Sportegyesület HUN Audi A1 0:42.611 0:03.270 5

22 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:42.627 0:03.286 7

DNS 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio - - 0

DNS 69 Martin KACZMARSKI Martin Kaczmarski POL Ford Fiesta - - 0

-

-

Total:24 Drivers included DNS: 24  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0
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Lap Times

1. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.454 23.3 18.0 17:27:40.063

2. 00:40.564 22.7 17.7 17:28:20.627

3. 00:43.005 22.6 20.3 17:29:03.632

4. 51:15.346 5:58 17.2 18:20:18.978

5. 00:40.705 22.2 18.4 18:20:59.683

6. 00:39.341 22.2 17.0 18:21:39.024

7. 00:42.276 22.0 20.2 18:22:21.300

2. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:40.969 23.1 17.8 17:27:34.909

2. 00:41.154 23.6 17.5 17:28:16.063

3. 00:43.928 23.2 20.7 17:28:59.991

4. 03:09.962 9:52 17.3 17:59:09.953

5. 00:40.093 22.7 17.3 17:59:50.046

6. 00:40.065 22.7 17.3 18:00:30.111

7. 00:43.008 22.7 20.2 18:01:13.119

8. 23:53.717 3:36 17.2 18:25:06.836

9. 00:39.434 22.3 17.0 18:25:46.270

10. 00:39.396 22.4 16.9 18:26:25.666

11. 00:42.844 22.5 20.2 18:27:08.510

3. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.127 23.3 20.7 17:27:55.709

2. 00:40.920 23.1 17.7 17:28:36.629

3. 00:40.976 23.3 17.6 17:29:17.605

4. 03:05.958 9:45 20.5 17:59:23.563

5. 00:42.973 22.7 20.2 18:00:06.536

6. 00:40.138 22.7 17.3 18:00:46.674

7. 00:39.869 22.5 17.3 18:01:26.543

8. 23:34.937 3:14 20.1 18:25:01.480

9. 00:39.646 22.3 17.3 18:25:41.126

10. 00:39.400 22.3 17.0 18:26:20.526

11. 00:39.939 22.3 17.5 18:27:00.465

4. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.653 23.7 17.8 17:33:03.745

2. 00:40.901 23.2 17.6 17:33:44.646

3. 00:41.571 23.3 18.2 17:34:26.217

4. 25:08.606 4:48 20.5 17:59:34.823

5. 00:40.219 22.7 17.4 18:00:15.042

6. 00:40.393 22.8 17.5 18:00:55.435

7. 00:40.906 22.7 18.1 18:01:36.341

8. 23:40.858 3:20 20.7 18:25:17.199

9. 00:39.829 22.7 17.1 18:25:57.028
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10. 00:40.666 23.3 17.2 18:26:37.694

11. 00:39.460 22.2 17.1 18:27:17.154

5. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.867 23.4 20.4 17:37:29.190

2. 00:40.806 23.4 17.4 17:38:09.996

3. 00:40.970 22.9 17.9 17:38:50.966

4. 41:42.982 1:22 20.4 18:20:33.948

5. 00:40.249 23.1 17.1 18:21:14.197

6. 00:39.600 22.3 17.2 18:21:53.797

7. 00:39.753 22.4 17.2 18:22:33.550

6. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

